TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mail-Well Label USA, Inc.		05/05/2002	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renaissance Mark, Inc.	
Street Address:	4600 S. Ulster Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1400	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80237	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1419533	LLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin F. Rothman
Signature:	/Kevin F. Rothman/
Date:	01/10/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0568

900017779

Total Attachments: 4 source=4-MailWell-RenMark Name Change#page1.tif source=4-MailWell-RenMark Name Change#page2.tif

source=4-MailWell-RenMark Name Change#page3.tif source=4-MailWell-RenMark Name Change#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0569



DEPARTMENT OF STATE

CERTIFICATE

I, DONETTA DAVIDSON, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF

THIS OFFICE, THE ATTACHED IS A FULL, TRUE AND COMPLETE COPY OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND ALL AMENDMENTS THERETO OF

RENAISSANCE MARK, INC. (COLORADO CORPORATION)

AS FILED IN THIS OFFICE AND ADMITTED TO RECORD.

Dated: December 08, 2004

la Waveds

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0570 1998/024617.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

CTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF

MAIL-WELL LABEL USA, INC.

DORBITA DAVIDOR DORBITA DAVIDOR DO DA DO SECRETARY OF STATE 20021176852 C

\$ 75.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 06-28-2002 10:33:2

CHANGE OF NAME

The undersigned Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Mail-Well Label USA, Inc., a Colorado corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby sign, verify and deliver in duplicate to the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Mail-Well Label USA, Inc.

SECOND: The Articles of Incorporation are amended as follows:

Article I shall be deleted in its entirety and a new Article I shall be inserted in lieu thereof as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Renaissance Mark, Inc."

THIRD: The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation were duly adopted by the sole shareholder of the Corporation pursuant to Section 7-110-103 of the Colorado Business Corporation Act on June 5, 2002. The number of shares cast for the amendment by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mail-Well Label USA, Inc., a Colorado corporation, through its Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, duly executes the above and foregoing Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation as of the 5th day of May, 2002.

MAIL-WELL LABEL USA, INC.

Greg C. Wiosher, Chairman and Chief

Executive Officer

COMPUTER UPDATE COMPLETE

C:\windows\TEMP\Articles of Amendment-Mail Well-klw.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0571

STATEMENT OF CORRECTION Form 165 Revised July 1, 2002	Piled Donetta Davidson Colorado Secretary of Stat
Filing fee: \$5.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Deliver to: Colorado Secretary of State	20031091655 C
Business Division	\$ 55.00
1560 Broadway, Suite 200	SECRETARY OF STATE
Denver, CO 80202-5169 This document must be typed or machine printed	03-24-2003 12:28:07
Copies of filed documents may be obtained at www.sog.state.co.us	ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE CHLY
The state of the s	VROAR RAYGE AGE GALIGE GRE ONTA
Pursuant to § 7-90-305, Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R. the following statement of correction to be delivered to t and states as follows:	S.), the individual named below causes the Colorado Secretary of State for filing,
The exact name of the entity is: Renalssance Mark, Inc. organized under the laws of: Colorado	
Description of the document being corrected (i.e. Art Merger, or other) or attach copy of the document:	icles of Incorporation, Amendment,
Document Type Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	Date Document was Filed June 28, 2002
 Specify the incorrect statement and the reason it is in execution, attestation, sealing, verification, or acknown The execution paragraph of the Articles of Amendment states that the A 	vledoment was defeative.
Executive Officer as of May 6, 2002 and the correct execution date is Ju	ne 5, 2002,
4. Statement of corrected information or correction of the sealing, verification, or acknowledgment: See Exhibit A reference.	ne defective execution, attestation, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
 The (a) name or names, and (b) mailing address or ad individuals who cause this document to be delivered State may deliver notice if filing of this document is a Renelasance Mark, Inc., 4800 S. Ulster St., Suite 1400, Denver, CO 80 	for filing, and to whom the Secretary of
3. Sides SE, Sure 1900, Bellief, CO St.	
	· · ·
OPTIONAL. The electronic mail and/or Internet address e-mailWel	
The Colorado Secretary of State may contact the following	ng authorized person regarding this ress

e-mail ...

voice.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0572

COMPUTER UPDATE COMPLETE for environment to the search season in part of the control of the season in part of

EXHIBIT A TO STATEMENT OF CORRECTION RENAISSANCE MARK, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mail-Well Label USA, Inc., a Colorado corporation, through its Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, duly executes the above and foregoing Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation as of the 5th day of June, 2002.

N:\R\Renaissance Mark\Mail-Well\Docs\Corporate
Governance & Organization\Exhibit A to Cert of
Correction.doc

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0573